The Corporation of the Town of Essex

By-Law Number 2419

Being a by-law to amend By-Law 224, the by-law to regulate parking in the Town of Essex

WHEREAS on August 8, 2000, Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex did pass By-Law Number 224, being a by-law to regulate parking;

AND WHEREAS Council is desirous that Schedule "A" to By-Law 224 be amended to implement alternate parking on Irwin Avenue between Brien Avenue East and Fairview Avenue East in Ward 1;

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Essex hereby enacts as follows:

1. **That** Schedule "A" Item 2 to By-Law 224 be amended by adding the following row to the table set out therein

Alternate Parking Areas

Street (Column 1)	From (Column 2)	To (Column 3)	Side (Column 4)	Period (Column 5)
Irwin Avenue	Brien Avenue East	Fairview Avenue East	East	Feb. Apr. Jun. Aug. Oct. Dec.
Irwin Avenue	Brien Avenue East	Fairview Avenue East	West	Jan. Mar. May Jul. Sep. Nov.

2. **That** this By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, a second and a third time and finally passed on February 3, 2025.

Mayor			
Clerk			

By-Law Number 2419 Page 1 of 1